Form <b>PTO-1594</b> (Rev. 03/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): TriQuint Optoelectronics, Inc. 2300 NE Brookwood Parkway Hillsboro, Oregon 97124  ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?  No  Name: CyOptics, Inc.  Internal
General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State: Delaware Other Citizenship (see guidelines) Additional names of conveying parties attached?	Address:
3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) as of April 29, 2005   ✓ Assignment	General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Delaware Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached; Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing)	d identification or description of the Trademark.  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  1,393,100; 2,409,152; 2,146,625; 2,417,960  Additional sheet(s) attached?
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Roselia F. Maitland	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Sonnenschein Nath & Rosenthal LLP  Street Address; P. O. Box 061080  Wacker Drive Station - Sears Tower	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$\frac{115.00}{}\$  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed
City: Chicago	8. Payment Information:
State: Illinois Zip: 60606-1080  Phone Number: 212-768-6700  Fax Number: 212-768-6800  Email Address: TRADEMARKS@SONNENSCHEIN.COM	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 193140  Authorized User Name Roselia F. Maitland
9. Signature:  Signature  Rosella F. Maitland  Name of Person Signing	May 10, 2005  Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 003115 FRAME: 0027 05/10/2005 08:20 FAX 503 615 8904

**2002/002** 

.

## UNITED STATES AND FOREIGN TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made as of April 29, 2005 by TriQuint Optoelectronics, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 2300 NE Brookwood Parkway, Hillsboro, OR 97124, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR, to CyOptics, Inc., a Delaware corporation with offices at 7360 Windsor Drive, Allentown, PA 18106, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the U.S. and foreign Trademark applications and registrations, hereinafter collectively referred to as the TRADEMARKS, identified on Schedule "A" attached hereto together with the good will of the business symbolized thereby; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in and to said TRADEMARKS together with said goodwill of the business symbolized thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by the ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer, convey and set over to the ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARKS, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and together with the right to sue, settle and collect damages for any past, present and/or future claims of infringement against any other person relating thereto, said TRADEMARKS to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees to execute such further and confirmatory assignments in recordable form as the ASSIGNEE may require to vest record title of said respective registrations in ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be executed by a duly authorized officer.

By:

TRIQUINT OPPOSEL FOTRONICS, INC.

Name: Stephanie Welty

Title: VP Finance

282317/1/DDM/101117-0032

## SCHEDULE A

## UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.
ASTROTEC	1393100
BRIGHT IDEAS	2409152
LOCK GREEK SYMBOL	2146625*
NETLIGHT	2417960

<sup>\*</sup> Abandoned.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003115 FRAME: 0029

**RECORDED: 05/10/2005**